
OAOCI TREASURER'S REPORT 2025
INCOME 2025 BUDGET JAN FEB MAR APR MAY YTD

CONTRIB. - Paypal 1,356.00 1,460.40 1,255.50 1484.57 1,520.12 7,076.59
CONTRIB. - Check 246.00 168.25 182.00 0.00 508.15 1,104.40

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 24,000.00 1,602.00 1,628.65 1,437.50 1,484.57 2,028.27 8,180.99

WOMEN'S RETREAT (PASSTHROUGH) 8,100.00 545.00 2,180.00 2,725.40 5,352.01  0.00 10,802.41
PROGRAM EVENTS 0.00 0.00
ACTIVITIES 150.00 293.00 0.00 0.00 84.00     0.00 377.00
12TH STEP 200.00 0.00 0.00

PROGRAM - EVENTS 8,450.00 838.00 2,180.00 2,725.40 5,436.01 0.00 11,179.41
INC-FUNDRAISER 1 250.00 0.00 0.00
INC-FUNDRAISER 2 250.00 0.00 0.00

INCOME - FUNDRAISERS 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER INCOME (i.e., interest) 25.00 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.42

OTHER INCOME 25.00 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.42
TOTAL INCOME 32,975.00 2,440.08 3,808.73 4,162.99 6,920.66 2,028.36 19,360.82
EXPENSES 0.00

PGM - PAYROLL WAGES 10,920.00 743.78 743.78 743.76 743.78 743.78 3,718.88
PGM - PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES 0.00 46.00 46.00 62.44 55.00 209.44
PGM - TO REGION 2 750.00 578.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 578.75
PGM - TO WSO 2,500.00 1,736.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,736.25
PGM - R2 DELEGATE EXPENSES 1,000.00 0.00
PGM - WSO DELEGATE EXPENSES 0.00 0.00
PGM - PUBLIC INFO/OUTREACH 500.00 0.00
PGM - ACTIVITIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00 300.00
PGM - OTHER SERVICE BOARD 275.00 0.00
PGM - WEB/ZOOM/ENEWS 700.00 549.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 549.55
PGM - BDAY/CONVENTION PRIZES 0.00 0.00

PROGRAM EXPENSES 17,645.00 3,608.33 789.78 989.76 906.22 798.78 7,092.87
PGM - WOMEN'S RETREAT 8,850.00 1,581.25 0.00 7,682.75 9,264.00
PGM - OTHER EVENT 0.00 0.00
PGM - SCHOLARSHIP 461.00 100.00 100.00

PROGRAM EVENTS 9,311.00 0.00 0.00 1,581.25 0.00 7,782.75 9,364.00
COST-FUNDRAISER 1 0.00 0.00
COST-FUNDRAISER 2 0.00 0.00

TOTAL FUNDRAISER EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PAYROLL TAX IRS 1,800.00 436.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 436.96
PAYROLL TAX EDD 300.00 240.32 81.62 147.74 124.45 147.70 741.83

INCOME & EXPENSE REPORT



UTILITIES - PHONE, NET 600.00 49.61 49.14 49.06 49.06 49.04 245.91
SUPPLIES/POSTAGE/PO BOX 500.00 0.00
INSURANCE 1,150.00 0.00
SOFTWARE/LICENSES 0.00 0.00
SALES TAXES 0.00 0.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 750.00 0.00
TRANSACTION FEES (PPAL) 800.00 79.99 102.30 113.85 174.30 52.25 522.69
OTHER EXPENSES 119.00 151.30 11.99 9.99 173.28

TOTAL ADMIN EXPENSES 6,019.00 806.88 233.06 461.95 359.80 258.98 2,120.67
TOTAL EXPENSES 32,975.00 4,415.21 1,022.84 3,032.96 1,266.02 8,840.51 18,577.54
NET INCOME (EXPENSE) 0.00 1,975.13 2,785.89 1,130.03 5,654.64 6,812.15 783.28

BALANCE SHEET 46,015.00 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
R2 & WSO CNTRBTN. RSRV FROM '24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OUTSTANDING CHECKS 55.00 1,636.25 1,636.25 1,636.25 9,319.00
PAYROLL TAXES (EST) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 55.00 1,636.25 1,636.25 1,636.25 9,319.00
CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELECTRONIC (PAYPAL) 2,114.01 3,538.10 3,665.05 6,562.28 1,457.88
CHECKING 12,687.47 13,975.36 14,927.65 17,512.70 23,587.88
SAVINGS (PRUDENT RESERVE) 10,196.96 10,197.04 10,197.13 10,197.21 10,197.30

TOTAL ASSETS 24,998.44 27,710.50 28,789.83 34,272.19 35,243.06
NET ASSETS 24,943.44 26,074.25 27,153.58 32,635.94 25,924.06



May-25
CHECK DEPOSITS PAYMENTS

Date Amount Payer Category Date Amount Ck # or auto To Category Note 
05/23/25 508.15$      eDeposit Contributions 05/05/25 55.00$        ACH Gusto Fee Payroll Processing Fee

05/07/25 73.83$        ACH Gusto Tax Payroll Tax
05/07/25 371.90$      ACH Gusto Net Payroll Wages
05/20/25 49.04$        Auto AT&T Phone
05/21/25 73.87$        ACH Gusto Tax Payroll Tax
05/21/25 371.88$      ACH Gusto Net Payroll Wages
05/20/25 7,682.75$   13327 Pathfinder Ranch Retreat Expense Cashed in June 2025
05/20/25 100.00$      TBD OA Member Scholarship Need to verify funds were used or account charged


